

## CERTIFICATE

## according BRC

**GLOBAL STANDARD FOOD SAFETY** 

Issue 9: August 2022

In accordance with TÜV NORD CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

PERUTNINA PTUJ d.o.o. Headquarters: Potrčeva cesta 10

2250 Ptuj, Slovenia

at the location

PERUTNINA PTUJ d.o.o. PC MI PTUJ

Production Site: Zagrebška cesta 37

2250 Ptuj Slovenia

**BRC Site Code: 1277397** 

For the scope of activities:

Slaughtering and Production (Chilling, Cutting, Freezing) of Chilled and Frozen Chicken Meat and Giblets, Packed as Bulk in Plastic Bag, Plastic Trays, Vacuum, Skin - Pack or MAP. Production (Mixing, Seasoning) of Chicken Meat Preparations, Chicken Skewers with Vegetables and Chicken Meat Meals Ready - To - Cook, Packed in Plastic and Alu Trays in MAP or Bulk. Production (Deboning) of Mechanically Separated Meat in Foil / Bags. Production (Grinding, Tumbling / Cutting, Filling in Poliamide Casings, Thermal Pasteurisation, Chilling) of Thermal Pasteurized Poultry Meat Products (Chicken Hams, Preboiled Chicken and Poultry Sausages) packed in Cardboard / Plastic Box.

Exclusions from scope:

## None

Product category:

02- Raw Poultry

03- Raw Prepared Products (Meat and Vegetarian)

08- Cooked Meat / Fish Products

Has achieved Grade: AA Announced Audit Programme

Dates of audit: 2024-12-02 to 2024-12-04

Audit Report No. GR-4832/2024

Certificate Registration No. 44 273 180574

Certificate issue date: 2025-01-15 Certificate expiry date: 2026-01-17

Re-audit due date from 2025-08-06 to 2025-12-06

Certification Body

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Liw win

Athens, 2025-01-15

Perutnina Ptui

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular re-certification audits. The English Certificate is the original reference document. Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

This certificate remains the property of TÜV NORD CERT. If you would like to give feedback on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact enquiries@brcgs.com or use the BRCGS reporting system at https://tellusbrcgs.whistleblowernetwork.net. To verify certificate validity, please visit https://directory.brcgs.com.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

BRGS

CERTIFICATION BODY

Auditor No.: 24697

Am TÜV 1

BRGS
Food Safety

CERTIFICATED

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

45307 Essen

